
POS N° NOMBRE EQUIPO ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 1 FERNANDO GONZÁLEZ VASQUEZ ORVEN 16 38 26 34 38 38 56 52 54 352
2 23 HECTOR RANGEL RR 46 32 44 18 34 0 54 56 56 340
3 15 ROBERTO RAI MUÑOZ GARZA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 40 26 34 38 22 32 50 40 44 326
4 25 FRANCISCO SERRANO RR 46 22 38 40 40 0 42 50 42 320
5 24 ALVARO PERALES RR 46 36 36 14 32 16 38 48 48 314
6 31 CESAR VAQUERA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 40 40 42 20 36 0 40 24 38 280
7 16 ENRIQUE SERRATO LOZANO INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 40 28 46 16 2 0 36 54 50 272
8 21 ALAN TORRES DELGADO RR 46 14 24 32 8 30 28 38 36 256
9 2 EDGAR ABDUL PONCE FLORES ORVEN 16 16 12 0 30 34 44 46 46 244

10 3 NOE XICOTENCATL GONZALEZ FLORES ORVEN 8 0 6 24 26 28 52 42 52 238
11 7 CARLOS DANIEL URIBE BALLESTEROS FE 26 34 18 8 36 6 36 26 30 32 226
12 10 RONALDO ENRIQUE LOPEZ MARIN FE 26 34 20 0 26 18 8 32 44 40 222
13 9 ALEJANDRO MORENO LOPEZ FE 26 34 30 14 8 28 40 46 14 6 220
14 17 ANTONIO CAMARILLO RAMIREZ RR B 28 8 16 28 24 26 0 26 30 186
15 30 JESUS PERALES RR 46 12 40 0 0 14 0 36 28 176
16 12 ROEL ROMAN MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA WECYCLE 22 10 32 6 16 20 22 22 14 164
17 11 OMAR ISRAEL MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA WECYCLE 22 0 22 0 12 12 30 32 34 164
18 26 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ RR B 28 24 20 12 0 24 24 0 26 158
19 32 IVAN CASTAÑEDA RR B 28 0 0 0 20 22 34 28 24 156
20 13 DAVID ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ ALMENDARIZ WECYCLE 11 0 4 0 14 4 48 34 22 137
21 19 GERARDO GUTIERREZ COMPEAN RR B 28 0 28 30 10 0 0 0 0 96
22 28 JOSE BENAVIDES WECYCLE 11 4 0 0 0 6 16 16 20 73
23 8 CARLOS EMILIANO GONZALEZ PEREZ FE 26 17 0 18 22 0 0 0 0 4 61
24 5 JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ REYNA ORVEN 8 0 0 10 0 18 0 8 16 60
25 33 ENRIQUE NADER RR 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 18 58
26 14 ALFREDO CRUZ BERNALDEZ WECYCLE 22 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56
27 20 MIGUEL FLORES SERNA RR 23 2 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
28 18 HECTOR VILLARREAL VILLARREAL INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 20 6 10 4 0 10 0 0 0 50
29 6 JOEL PEDRAZA TORRES ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12 10 40
30 4 ROMAN ESTEBAN LOMAS HERNANDEZ ORVEN 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 8 36
31 27 DANIEL IBARRA WECYCLE 11 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13
32 35 ERICK BASAN RABBITS 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
33 22 BADUR MONTUFAR FLORES RR B 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
34 34 JESUS PALACIOS FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 29 DANIEL A CASTILLO RAMOS RR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 36 TOMAS MARTINEZ GOMEZ INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 37 ERICK MOYEDA COVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 16 ENRIQUE SERRATO LOZANO INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 7 15 15 25 62
2 23 HECTOR  HUGO RANGEL RR 5 17 20 20 62
3 3 NOE XICOTENCATL GONZALEZ FLORES ORVEN 12 0 25 37
4 1 FERNANDO GONZÁLEZ VASQUEZ ORVEN 1 10 10 16 37
5 2 EDGAR ABDUL PONCE FLORES ORVEN 10 7 0 0 17
6 24 ALVARO PERALES RR 1 1 11 13
7 25 FRANCISCO SERRANO RR 5 5 0 10
8 10 RONALDO ENRIQUE LOPEZ MARIN FE 26 5 5
9 31 CESAR VAQUERA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 3 0 0 0 3

10 15 ROBERTO RAI MUÑOZ GARZA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 3 0 0 3
11 7 CARLOS DANIEL URIBE BALLESTEROS FE 26 3 0 0 3
12 9 ALEJANDRO MORENO LOPEZ FE 26 3 0 0 3
13 13 DAVID ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ ALMENDARIZ WECYCLE 2 0 0 2

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 12 ROEL ROMAN MARTINEZ ESCAMILLA WECYCLE 8 10 11 15 7 51
2 31 CESAR VAQUERA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 10 0 22 0 10 42
3 1 FERNANDO GONZÁLEZ VASQUEZ ORVEN 5 7 11 7 0 30
4 15 ROBERTO RAI MUÑOZ GARZA INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 0 15 0 0 0 15
5 7 CARLOS DANIEL URIBE BALLESTEROS FE 26 0 3 0 6 5 14
6 24 ALVARO PERALES RR 3 0 10 0 0 13
7 9 ALEJANDRO MORENO LOPEZ FE 26 3 0 0 10 0 13
8 25 FRANCISCO SERRANO RR 0 5 7 0 0 12
9 16 ENRIQUE SERRATO LOZANO INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 10 0 0 0 0 10

10 17 ANTONIO CAMARILLO RAMIREZ RR B 0 2 0 5 1 8
11 19 GERARDO GUTIERREZ COMPEAN RR B 0 7 0 0 0 7
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12 14 ALFREDO CRUZ BERNALDEZ WECYCLE 7 0 0 0 0 7
13 3 NOE XICOTENCATL GONZALEZ FLORES ORVEN 5 0 0 1 0 6
14 30 JESUS PERALES RR 1 0 0 0 3 4
15 4 ROMAN ESTEBAN LOMAS HERNANDEZ ORVEN 0 3 0 0 0 3

16 21 ALAN TORRES DELGADO RR 0 1 0 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL
1 RR 46 90 122 90 106 60 134 154 146 948
2 INSPIRA CASTEL TREK CYCLING TEAM 40 94 122 74 60 42 128 118 132 810
3 ORVEN 16 16 44 68 94 100 152 140 152 782
4 FE 26 34 68 40 84 52 84 104 88 78 632
5 WECYCLE 22 48 58 8 42 38 100 88 76 480
6 RR B 28 32 64 70 54 72 0 0 80 400

POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO EQUIPO ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 219 EDUARDO GRACIANO SANCHEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 34 46 32 22 36 54 32 52 354
2 201 JORGE ESCAMEZ MALDONADO ORVEN 22 30 40 40 24 34 50 54 56 350
3 223 CARLOS SANDOVAL ARMIJO QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 8 44 38 0 10 56 56 48 306
4 248 ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ PALACIOS SQUADRA ELITE 40 0 38 26 20 28 40 36 40 268
5 204 WILBERT CADENA PALAGOT ORVEN 22 28 20 0 28 26 46 48 46 264
6 209 HORACIO PATRICIO PORTALES VALLE ORVEN B 16 22 8 0 38 18 44 44 50 240
7 202 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ORVEN 22 0 32 28 36 30 32 24 34 238
8 218 LUIS COO TEAM MOVVA 0 24 24 10 18 24 48 38 38 224
9 232 ADRIAN DE LACHICA REYNALDOS FE 26 34 38 42 34 26 38 0 0 0 212

10 220 GABRIEL LEAL RODRÍGUEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 16 14 0 0 12 36 40 36 200
11 205 GLEB TURLAKOB ORVEN 11 4 10 18 0 20 42 42 44 191
12 230 JESUS ANTONIO VELASCO AGUIRRE FE 26 34 0 30 14 32 14 34 26 0 184
13 240 EFRAIN EDUARDO MONTALVO URBINA SQUADRA ELITE B 0 0 16 0 16 0 52 46 54 184
14 233 ANTONIO CAMARILLO RR 28 2 26 36 0 22 30 16 16 176
15 228 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ GARCIA SQUADRA ELITE 40 0 34 8 12 0 26 18 10 148
16 206 DIEGO COLIN ORVEN B 16 36 22 30 30 0 0 0 0 134
17 235 ROSENDO RAMOS RR 28 0 28 0 0 0 28 28 22 134
18 222 LUIS GUILLERMO SILLER HOTZEN QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 0 0 4 14 16 18 10 0 108
19 200 EDGAR HUMBERTO TREVIÑO TREVIÑO ORVEN 22 0 0 20 0 40 0 14 0 96
20 250 RAMON GUERRA RR 28 0 36 0 0 0 0 30 0 94
21 260 MIGUEL GARCIA LOZANO 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 42 94
22 221 DANIEL MALDONADO GARZA QUALITY POST AMSTEL 23 0 18 0 4 4 22 8 14 93
23 257 ISIDRO ORTIZ RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 0 6 0 24 0 32 0 0 26 88
24 225 JORGE MÉNDEZ ROMERO SQUADRA ELITE 20 12 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 74
25 246 JOSE DE JESUS TOSTADO MARTIN RR 28 18 0 16 0 0 10 0 0 72
26 224 SANTIAGO MORALES MORALES QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 6 66
27 203 ADRIAN ELIZONDO GONZALEZ ORVEN 11 0 0 22 8 0 0 0 18 59
28 213 JAVIER RODRIGUEZ PEREYRA TEAM MOVVA 0 0 12 0 0 8 16 12 8 56
29 244 GERARDO RAMIREZ GALLEGOS SQUADRA ELITE B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 30 52
30 207 VICENTE DE LOS SANTOS ORVEN B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 44
31 211 GILBERTO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 4 12 42
32 226 RUBEN HERNÁNDEZ NUÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
33 227 GUSTAVO FALCON GAMBOA SQUADRA ELITE 20 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 2 36
34 229 BENITO FLORES FERNANDEZ FE 26 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
35 247 RICARDO RENE GONZALEZ MARTINEZ SQUADRA ELITE 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
36 249 HECTOR DAVID BARRAGAN AGUILAR RR 28 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
37 265 FERNANDO GARCIA PEREZ 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34
38 241 CARLOS DANIEL RICO RAMM RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 0 4 0 0 0 20 0 0 34
39 266 JAVIER SIFUENTES 3XTREME 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
40 251 VICTOR ORTEGA MUÑOZ RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 5 20 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 31
41 256 OTHON CASTILLO GUTIERREZ ORVEN B 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 4 28
42 267 BRANDON MAURICIO MATA CHANOS TEAM 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
43 236 JUAN MIGUEL HERNANDEZ GALVAN RR B 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 20
44 231 PEDRO ANTONIO RUIZ GONZALEZ FE 26 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
45 210 ORLANDO HERNÁNDEZ ALVAREZ ORVEN B 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
46 234 RUBEN ANTONIO PEÑA MORENO RR 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14
47 253 YAN DE GARAT MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
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48 242 ARTURO LOZANO RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
49 245 RAFAEL SOTO GUERRERO RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
50 208 ANDRES RIVERA HUERTA ORVEN B 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10
51 216 XAVIER HERNANDEZ TEAM MOVVA 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
52 269 OSCAR PEREZ DE LEON RAPPERZ 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
53 254 SILVERIO GONZALEZ RR B 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
54 214 GUSTAVO MOLLER DAVILA TEAM MOVVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
55 243 ALFREDO PAEZ GARZA SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 255 CESAR FLORES RR B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 238 LEOPOLDO PRESAS MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 237 JUAN JOSÉ ZERTUCHE MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 217 SERGIO ARTURO ARMAS SANTILLAN TEAM MOVVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 212 JUAN AGUILERA GARCIA MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 215 EVEN GONZALEZ LONGORIA TEAM MOVVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 239 CARLOS ALBERTO MORA GONZALEZ SQUADRA ELITE B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 252 EDDY GUTIERREZ CASTILLO FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 268 FABRIZIO VONACHER FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 262 GALDINO DIAZ TEVIÑO 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 263 LUIS JESUS DE LA GARZA 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 264 JORGE ALBERTO PEREZ DE LEON 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 261 SAMUEL ROJAS 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 201 JORGE ESCAMEZ MALDONADO ORVEN 10 23 15 35 83
2 223 CARLOS SANDOVAL ARMIJO QUALITY POST AMSTEL 10 20 21 51
3 219 EDUARDO GRACIANO SANCHEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 5 13 0 20 38
4 240 EFRAIN EDUARDO MONTALVO URBINA SQUADRA ELITE B 5 0 20 25
5 209 HORACIO PATRICIO PORTALES VALLE ORVEN B 7 0 6 13
6 260 MIGUEL GARCIA LOZANO 3XTREME 10 0 10
7 218 LUIS COO TEAM MOVVA 8 0 0 8
8 257 ISIDRO ORTIZ DIAZ DE LEON RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 7 0 0 0 7
9 205 GLEB TURLAKOB ORVEN 5 0 0 5

10 220 GABRIEL LEAL RODRÍGUEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 4 0 0 4
11 268 FABRIZIO VONACHER FE 26 3 0 0 0 3
12 248 ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ PALACIOS SQUADRA ELITE 3 0 0 3
13 249 HECTOR DAVID BARRAGAN AGILAR RR 1 0 0 0 1
14 204 WILBERT CADENA PALAGOT ORVEN 1 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL
1 201 JORGE ESCAMEZ MALDONADO ORVEN 0 20 25 3 10 58
2 232 ADRIAN DE LACHICA REYNALDOS FE 26 10 10 13 1 0 34
3 202 ALFREDO PEDRAZA MEDELLIN ORVEN 12 6 6 0 5 29
4 219 EDUARDO GRACIANO SANCHEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 0 1 15 5 0 21
5 233 ANTONIO CAMARILLO RR 0 0 0 17 0 17
6 223 CARLOS SANDOVAL ARMIJO QUALITY POST AMSTEL 0 14 0 0 0 14
7 204 WILBERT CADENA PALAGOT ORVEN 0 1 0 11 0 12
8 220 GABRIEL LEAL RODRÍGUEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL 5 3 8
9 208 ANDRES RIVERA HUERTA ORVEN B 7 0 0 0 0 7

10 200 EDGAR HUMBERTO TREVIÑO TREVIÑO ORVEN 7 7
11 268 FABRIZIO VONACHER FE 26 5 0 0 0 0 5
12 210 ORLANDO HERNÁNDEZ ALVAREZ ORVEN B 4 0 0 0 0 4
13 222 LUIS GUILLERMO SILLER HOTZEN QUALITY POST AMSTEL 3 0 3
14 207 VICENTE DE LOS SANTOS ORVEN B 1 0 1
15 218 LUIS COO TEAM MOVVA 1 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 ORVEN 22 62 92 90 88 104 138 144 146 886
2 QUALITY POST AMSTEL 46 58 108 74 40 64 146 128 136 800
3 SQUADRA ELITE 40 26 74 34 0 28 72 74 70 418

4 RR 28 20 90 52 0 22 70 74 0 356
5 ORVEN B 16 58 30 30 70 0 0 0 82 286
6 FE 26 34 38 72 48 0 52 0 0 0 244
7 TEAM MOVVA 0 24 36 16 0 32 0 52 46 206
8 RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 26 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 74
9 MIXTO CHANOS TEAM ORVEN 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 24

10 RR B 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

11 SQUADRA ELITE B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNTOS META VOLANTE

PREMIO DE MONTAÑA
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POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 313 RAYMUNDO LEOS RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 40 36 40 34 34 34 44 44 38 344
2 338 LUIS EDUARDO NAÑEZ DE LA ROSA SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 42 38 36 40 54 56 54 320
3 319 FERNANDO PASILLAS SORIA WECYCLE 34 32 38 30 20 32 48 46 36 316
4 318 CARLOS ALBERTO MARTINEZ MONTOYA WECYCLE 34 0 34 32 24 28 32 52 46 282
5 312 GERARDO MAURICIO BELTRÁN RAMON RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 40 30 44 26 30 36 40 32 0 278
6 311 RICARDO RENE VILLARREAL TREVIÑO 3XTREME B 46 22 36 0 0 30 50 48 44 276
7 334 DAGOBERTO PAEZ GONZALEZ 3XTREME 0 38 46 40 38 38 0 0 32 232
8 305 MAURICIO GONZALEZ 3XTREME 28 0 28 0 0 0 42 42 18 158
9 349 PATRICIO GARZA ZAMBRANO HUZKY 0 0 0 0 40 0 56 0 52 148

10 307 GUILLERMO BENAVIDES CAÑAMAR 3XTREME B 23 8 20 2 0 16 36 0 30 135
11 336 ALEJANDRO HERRERA GONZALEZ RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 0 28 30 20 28 26 0 0 0 132
12 315 ALEX PAMANES RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 40 20 0 0 0 0 38 0 28 126
13 320 SERGIO ANDRES CASTILLO OCHOA WECYCLE 34 18 26 0 0 0 34 0 10 122
14 309 EMILIO ADRIAN ADAME GARCIA 3XTREME B 46 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 120
15 321 ISRAEL ESCAMILLA TORES WECYCLE B 11 0 10 4 0 20 24 36 8 113
16 346 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME 0 0 0 16 0 0 52 0 40 108
17 328 JOEL GUERRERO WECYCLE 17 10 12 0 16 8 26 0 14 103
18 300 LUIS ARTURO ALCALDE RIVAS 3XTREME 28 24 0 28 18 0 0 0 0 98
19 333 JUAN LUIS RAMIREZ 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 48 98
20 327 RODRIGO BAUTISTA SOLANO WECYCLE 17 0 8 0 0 0 30 40 0 95
21 306 ROBERTO HURTADO TELLE 3XTREME B 46 34 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 92
22 314 EDUARDO CORTEZ GONZALEZ RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 20 0 4 0 0 10 22 34 2 92
23 331 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ WECYCLE 0 0 32 6 0 12 28 0 6 84
24 317 HUGO CESAR MARTINEZ SALINAS WECYCLE 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 84
25 332 MIGUEL ANGEL PINEDA 3XTREME 0 2 22 14 14 0 0 30 0 82
26 337 MAXIMINO CORTEZ LIBRE 0 16 0 24 22 0 0 0 12 74
27 323 ALEJANDRO CASTAÑO CARDONA WECYCLE B 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 22 71
28 308 BRICIO LOYA 3XTREME B 23 14 0 0 0 14 0 0 16 67
29 345 FELIPE DE JESUS SANDOVAL TORRES MM CYCLING 0 0 0 36 0 22 0 0 0 58
30 302 JOSE LUIS CEPEDA 3XTREME 28 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
31 324 ROBERTO EDMUNDO LEON VILLANUEVA WECYCLE B 22 0 18 10 0 0 0 0 0 50
32 310 JUAN CESAR GARCIA NHERNANDEZ 3XTREME B 23 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
33 303 LORENZO BERMUDEZ LÓPEZ 3XTREME 0 12 0 0 0 0 18 0 4 34
34 348 JORGE FERNANDO ESQUIVEL CHEVY 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32
35 301 HARVEY WILLS 3XTREME 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
36 304 FRANCISCO SOTO 3XTREME 14 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
37 350 JAIME SOJO MORALES HUZKY 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26
38 322 FELIPE GUADARRAMA DE LEON WECYCLE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
39 329 ALEJANDRO PEREZ WECYCLE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
40 316 ORLANDO SOTO ROQUE RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
41 335 JOSE LUIS LEAL CRUZ 3XTREME 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 20
42 326 RAFAEL PLATA BARCENAS MM CYCLING 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
43 339 JORGE SALINAS LIBRE 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
44 330 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ WECYCLE B 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
45 347 SAMUEL SANEZ WECYCLE 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
46 351 DAVID LUNA ESPINOSA INSPIRA CYCLING TEAM TREK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 338 LUIS EDUARDO NAÑEZ DE LA ROSA SQUADRA ELITE 13 20 35 68
2 349 PATRICIO GARZA ZAMBRANO HUZKY 30 0 15 45
3 311 RICARDO RENE VILLARREAL TREVIÑO 3XTREME B 1 15 1 0 17
4 318 CARLOS ALBERTO MARTINEZ MONTOYA WECYCLE 5 0 10 1 16
5 349 PATRICIO GARZA ZAMBRANO HUZKY 15 15
6 317 HUGO CESAR MARTINEZ SALINAS WECYCLE 15 15
7 346 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME 11 0 0 11
8 312 GERARDO MAURICIO BELTRÁN RAMON RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 0 0 0 10
9 333 JUAN LUIS RAMIREZ 3XTREME 3 0 5 1 9

10 309 EMILIO ADRIAN ADAME GARCIA 3XTREME B 7 0 0 0 7
11 313 RAYMUNDO LEOS RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 7 0 0 7

12 319 FERNANDO PASILLAS SORIA WECYCLE 2 0 0 2

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 338 LUIS EDUARDO NAÑEZ DE LA ROSA SQUADRA ELITE 0 12 15 13 0 40
2 334 DAGOBERTO PAEZ GONZALEZ 3XTREME 0 10 18 6 0 34
3 309 EMILIO ADRIAN ADAME GARCIA 3XTREME B 17 0 0 0 10 27
4 349 PATRICIO GARZA ZAMBRANO HUZKY 0 0 17 0 3 20
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5 336 ALEJANDRO HERRERA GONZALEZ RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 5 0 7 7 0 19
6 331 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ WECYCLE 15 0 15
7 311 RICARDO RENE VILLARREAL TREVIÑO 3XTREME B 10 0 0 0 5 15
8 346 LUIS ANTONIO VALDEZ RODRIGUEZ 3XTREME 0 8 0 0 7 15
9 313 RAYMUNDO LEOS RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 10 0 2 0 0 12

10 350 JAIME SOJO MORALES HUZKY 0 0 11 0 0 11
11 333 JUAN LUIS RAMIREZ 3XTREME 0 10 0 0 0 10
12 312 GERARDO MAURICIO BELTRÁN RAMON RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 5 0 3 1 0 9
13 319 FERNANDO PASILLAS SORIA WECYCLE 0 7 0 0 0 7
14 348 JORGE FERNANDO ESQUIVEL CHEVY 0 0 5 0 0 5
15 318 CARLOS ALBERTO MARTINEZ MONTOYA WECYCLE 1 3 0 0 0 4
16 300 LUIS ARTURO ALCALDE RIVAS 3XTREME 3 0 0 0 0 3
17 337 MAXIMINO CORTEZ LIBRE 1 1 0 0 0 2
18 306 ROBERTO HURTADO TELLE 3XTREME B 0 1 0 0 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 WECYCLE 34 60 104 68 60 72 114 138 132 782
2 RAFA SOTO CYCLING CLUB 40 86 88 60 0 80 122 110 68 654
3 3XTREME B 46 96 50 14 0 60 0 0 108 374
4 3XTREME 28 42 72 28 0 0 0 0 0 170
5 WECYCLE B 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

POS N° NOMBRE CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 402 FRANCISCO SAMUEL VEGA MARTINEZ ORVEN 40 32 42 34 36 32 48 56 50 370
2 430 MARIO ANDRES REYES JUAREZ ORVEN 0 40 40 38 40 38 56 50 56 358
3 405 ROGELIO ADRIÁN GARCÍA PACHECO ORVEN 36 26 38 36 34 34 46 52 46 348
4 408 JORGE SIGALA QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 44 24 46 22 26 16 42 48 44 312
5 409 MANUEL TORRES RAMIREZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 46 30 44 28 16 28 36 36 32 296
6 410 JUAN MANUEL GALVAN MARTÍNEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 30 22 32 40 18 26 38 44 42 292
7 431 PEDRO ALANIS ORVEN 0 0 34 30 38 24 50 54 48 278
8 429 NESTOR HERNANDEZ ORVEN 0 38 24 32 20 0 34 32 28 208
9 400 FERNANDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ORVEN 34 20 28 24 22 10 28 0 26 192

10 419 GUILLERO GARZA GONZALEZ 3XTREME 0 16 0 0 0 12 40 40 40 148
11 407 IVAN SAN JUAN QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 38 14 0 0 0 20 30 42 0 144
12 403 FRANCISCO DANIEL SOLIS SANCHEZ ORVEN 42 0 36 14 0 30 0 0 0 122
13 426 BRANDON VILLAREAL COVA 0 34 30 0 0 0 54 0 0 118
14 420 OSCAR TADEO LOPEZ MARIN 3XTREME 0 36 0 0 0 0 44 0 34 114
15 414 FRANCISCO MARTIN VILLAR WELIVESPORTS 24 28 26 18 0 8 0 0 0 104
16 443 JOSE TOBIAS CARDONA PATIÑO PESTAÑAS 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 38 36 98
17 433 JOSE DE JESUS RAMIREZ CHEVY 0 0 0 26 28 6 0 30 0 90
18 435 ERICK SAMUEL NAJERA SILVA AMSTEL CYCLING TEAM 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 52 72
19 442 ADRIAN MAURICIO TAMEZ VELA LIBRE 0 0 0 0 30 40 0 0 0 70
20 439 RICARDO ESCAMILLA AGUILAR CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 32 36 0 0 0 68
21 404 JORGE ALFREDO LOPEZ ARTEAGA ORVEN 0 0 0 0 0 2 52 0 0 54
22 421 JAVIER LOZA 3XTREME 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 52
23 416 ANTONIO FIDEL DOMINGUEZ ROBLEDO ORVEN 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 30 52
24 437 RENE EDREY RODRIGUEZ CANTU COVA TEAM 0 0 0 12 0 0 32 0 0 44
25 406 DAVID BAUTISTA MARTINEZ ORVEN 32 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 40
26 401 JOSE LUIS SEGUNDO GARZA ORVEN 28 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 32
27 411 GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO SILVA PRIMACY 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
28 412 FREDDY AGUIRRE LANDA MACHINE LEARNING 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
29 436 MILTON EVIDAEL MORALES ROBLERO AMSTEL CYCLING TEAM 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16
30 427 ALEJANDRO MONTOYA WECYCLE 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
31 428 CESAR ISRAEL RIVERA INVASORES 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
32 425 JUAN CARLOS VAZQUEZ MELLADO 3XTREME 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 423 JORGE ALEJANDRO QUINTANA 3XTREME 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 434 PEDRO ARMENTA 3XTREME 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
35 422 OMAR HERNANDEZ 3XTREME 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
36 438 JUAN PABLO DE LA VEGA CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
37 444 JESUS ANDRES RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ CHANOS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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38 413 FELIX ADRIAN MARTINEZ CORONADO WECYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 424 OSCAR ENRIQUE REBOLLO BUENTELLO 3XTREME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 440 CARLOS ALBERTO GARZA SANCHEZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 430 MARIO ANDRES REYES JUAREZ LIBRE 3 27 5 30 65
2 402 FRANCISCO SAMUEL VEGA MARTINEZ ORVEN 4 20 6 30
3 430 MARIO ANDRES REYES JUAREZ ORVEN 30 30
4 435 ERICK SAMUEL NAJERA SILVA AMSTEL CYCLING TEAM 25 25
5 431 PEDRO ALANIS ORVEN 3 15 6 24
6 404 JORGE ALFREDO LOPEZ ARTEAGA ORVEN 22 0 0 22
7 426 BRANDON VILLAREAL COVA 17 0 0 17
8 410 JUAN MANUEL GALVAN MARTÍNEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 10 3 0 0 13
9 405 ROGELIO ADRIÁN GARCÍA PACHECO ORVEN 1 1 10 0 12

10 416 ANTONIO FIDEL DOMINGUEZ ROBLEDO ORVEN 7 0 0 0 7
11 409 MANUEL TORRES RAMIREZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 5 0 0 0 5
12 429 NESTOR HERNANDEZ ORVEN 1 0 0 1
13 408 JORGE SIGALA QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 1 0 1

POS ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 431 PEDRO ALANIS ORVEN 0 17 27 12 3 59
2 430 MARIO ANDRES REYES JUAREZ ORVEN 7 17 24 6 0 54
3 410 JUAN MANUEL GALVAN MARTÍNEZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 10 5 5 0 7 27
4 403 FRANCISCO DANIEL SOLIS SANCHEZ ORVEN 0 1 0 17 0 18
5 419 GUILLERO GARZA GONZALEZ 3XTREME 10 0 0 0 0 10
6 423 JORGE ALEJANDRO QUINTANA 3XTREME 10 0 0 0 0 10
7 435 MARIO ANDRES REYES JUAREZ LIBRE 0 0 0 0 10 10
8 402 FRANCISCO SAMUEL VEGA MARTINEZ ORVEN 1 3 4 0 0 8
9 405 ROGELIO ADRIÁN GARCÍA PACHECO ORVEN 0 3 5 0 0 8

10 409 MANUEL TORRES RAMIREZ QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 5 1 0 1 0 7
11 443 JOSE TOBIAS CARDONA PATIÑO PESTAÑAS 0 0 5 0 1 6
12 426 BRANDON VILLAREAL COVA 5 0 0 0 0 5
13 433 JOSE DE JESUS RAMIREZ CHEVY 0 5 0 0 0 5
14 439 RICARDO ESCAMILLA AGUILAR CHANOS TEAM 0 0 4 0 0 4
15 442 ADRIAN MAURICIO TAMEZ VELA LIBRE 0 0 4 0 0 4
16 422 OMAR HERNANDEZ 3XTREME 3 0 0 0 0 3

17 416 ANTONIO FIDEL DOMINGUEZ ROBLEDO ORVEN 1 0 0 0 0 1

POS N° NOMBRE APELLIDO CATEGORIA ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 112 HAIDEE VEGA QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 46 40 40 40 40 40 56 44 44 390
2 104 LIDAIMI ALMORA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 44 26 42 34 34 38 54 56 54 382
3 117 CRISTINA MARTINEZ 3XTREME 0 32 34 28 32 36 52 40 46 300
4 111 TERESA FARIAS QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 32 34 0 38 38 32 44 36 40 294
5 105 MONICA FUENTES SALDAÑA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 42 16 46 26 26 28 48 42 0 274
6 102 NANCY JUANDIEGO VILLANUEVA WECYCLE 28 12 32 18 30 30 0 52 50 252
7 109 KATTIA VERONICA ZAMBRANO FLORES COVA 30 4 30 16 0 26 46 34 52 238
8 113 NORMA CORDOVA WECYCLE 34 38 38 0 36 34 0 48 0 228
9 101 IVANA ESSI MACEDO MONGE WECYCLE 36 36 36 22 0 0 50 0 48 228

10 108 INES WONG SQUADRA ELITE 0 0 44 32 0 0 0 50 56 182
11 106 SOMARA REUTER ZABLAH SQUADRA ELITE 26 0 0 30 24 24 0 0 0 104
12 100 PERLA JANET PERALES CAZARES WECYCLE 40 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 100
13 107 MICHELLE CLARIOND LOZANO SQUADRA ELITE 38 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 98
14 126 LAURA MARCOS ANDRADE CHANO'S TEAM 0 0 0 20 28 0 42 0 0 90
15 115 ALICIA LICEAGA OROZCO SQUADRA ELITE 0 20 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 56
16 110 VANESSA PORTALES QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 24 6 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 44
17 121 YANORY HERNANDEZ CHANOS TEAM 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
18 118 MIRTALA NARVAEZ 3XTREME 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
19 122 CARLA ORDOÑEZ SQUADRA ELITE 0 2 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 26
20 120 DANAE LIÑAN SQUADRA ELITE 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
21 103 ALMA DELIA VILLARREAL COBOS WECYCLE 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
22 114 LIZETT MORA ORVEN 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
23 124 TANIA SOFIA CAMACHO COVA 0 8 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 20
24 119 LORENA DEL BOSQUE 3XTREME 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
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25 116 YOLANDA IRIBARREN TRIREGIAS DOPAMINA 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
26 123 ALMA ALVARADO BIKE ZONE/FE 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 104 LIDAIMI ALMORA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 3 24 20 30 77
2 108 INES WONG SQUADRA ELITE 1 5 40 46
3 112 HAIDEE VEGA QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 7 22 0 0 29
4 109 KATTIA VERONICA ZAMBRANO FLORES COVA 1 0 20 21
5 102 NANCY JUANDIEGO VILLANUEVA WECYCLE 10 10 20
6 101 IVANA ESSI MACEDO MONGE WECYCLE 14 0 1 15
7 105 MONICA FUENTES SALDAÑA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 5 6 0 0 11
8 117 CRISTINA MARTINEZ 3XTREME 10 0 1 11
9 111 TERESA FARIAS QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 10 0 0 0 10

10 121 YANORY HERNANDEZ CHANOS TEAM 1 0 0 0 1
11 113 NORMA CORDOVA WECYCLE 1 0 1

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

1 111 TERESA FARIAS QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 20 15 23 11 10 79
2 112 HAIDEE VEGA QUALITY POST AMSTEL CHANOS TEAM 14 14 22 11 1 62
3 104 LIDAIMI ALMORA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 3 6 13 12 3 37
4 113 NORMA CORDOVA WECYCLE 5 10 3 10 0 28
5 117 CRISTINA PUNZET SQUADRA ELITE 0 3 14 5 0 22
6 109 KATTIA VERONICA ZAMBRANO FLORES COVA 0 3 0 0 7 10
7 105 MONICA FUENTES SALDAÑA BIKE ZONE/FE 26 0 0 3 3 0 6
8 118 MIRTALA NARVAEZ 3XTREME 5 0 0 0 0 5
9 121 YANORY HERNANDEZ CHANOS TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 4

10 101 IVANA ESSI MACEDO MONGE WECYCLE 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 126 LAURA MARCOS ANDRADE CHANO'S TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 113 NORMA CORDOVA WECYCLE 0 0

POS ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4 ETAPA 5 ETAPA 6 ETAPA 7 ETAPA 8 ETAPA 9 ETAPA10 TOTAL

PREMIO DE MONTAÑA

2 de Mayo- 2019
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